

Comhairle Contae Thiobraid Árann, Oifigí Cathartha, Cluain Meala, Co. Thiobraid Árann

Tipperary County Council Civic Offices, Clonmel, Co. Tipperary E91 N512 Comhairle Contae Thiobraid Árann, Oifigí Cathartha, An tAonach, Co. Thiobraid Árann t 0818 06 5000 e customerservice @tipperarycoco.ie

tipperarycoco.ie

Tipperary County Council Civic Offices, Nenagh, Co. Tipperary E45 A099

17th February, 2022

To/ Each Local Authority

At the Plenary Meeting of Tipperary County Council held on 14^{th} February, 2022, the following resolution was agreed: -

"That Tipperary County Council supports the "Women of Honour" campaign for a statutory Commission of Investigation into alleged issues within our Defence Forces surrounding dignity in the workplace, bullying, harassment, discrimination, assault, sexual harassment and sexual assault".

It was agreed to circulate this motion to all other local authorities for their support.

Yours sincerely,

Ger Walsh Meetings Administrator